* Age group places are for information only, as no awards are given for these events.
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2011 OTC Running Series #5
Thursday, May 12, 2011

Island Park - Springfield, Oregon

5K (3.1 miles) / 10K (6.2 miles)

Place No. Name

1 49 Tyler Owen

2 84 Ryan Campbell

3 81 Ssean Severe

4 78 Kyle Lynch-Klarup
5 61 samuel McElwain

6 58 John Hall

7 62 Jimmy Cavezza

8 57 sharon Rogers

9 83 Holly Thomson

10 44 Avery Kerr

11 54 Courtney Levesque
12 56 Tim Cochran

13 1 Kari westlund

14 67 Billie Moser

15 60 Michael Raaf

16 50 Courtney Chapman
17 64 Ed Rawlinson

18 59 Ron Stone

19 51 Appalasamy Sukumaran
20 72 pavid wilkins
21 65 David J Elliott
22 74 Steven Modee
23 68 Pamela Duncan
24 46 Tiffanie Arellano
25 48 victoria Starr
26 55 Molly Sstafford
27 53 casey Padilla

* Age group places are for information only, as no awards are given for these events.

Place No. Name
1 79 Joshua Gordon
2 80 Renee Kna??
3 73 pavid D Elliott
4 69 Terri Hurley
5 82 saul wold
6 47 Randy Mitts
7 52 Eliza Drummond
8 85 Chaowaroj Wanotayaroj
9 70 David Duncan
10 77 Bella Richardson
11 66 Jeanne Kofranek
12 63 shelly Bosworth
13 76 Kyoko Harrington

5K Overall Results
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Div/Tot Div City St Time Tm Dif Tot Dif Pace
1/3 M2024 Eugene OR 17:06 5:30
1/3 mM3034 Eugene OR  18:25 1:19 1:19 5:56
1/2 M2529 Veneta OR 18:29 0:04 1:23 5:57
2/3 M2024 Eugene OR  20:00 1:31 2:54 6:26
2/2 M2529 Eugene OR  20:25 0:25 3:19 6:35
1/3 M5054 Eugene OR  21:05 0:40 3:59 6:48
1/1 M3539 sSpringfield OR 21:11 0:06 4:05 6:49
1/4 F4549 Eugene OR  21:43 0:32 4:37 7:00

Eugene OR 22:08 0:25 5:02 7:08
2/3 M3034 sSpringfield OR 22:20 0:12 5:14 7:12
1/2 F2529 Fall Creek OR  22:33 0:13 5:27 7:16
1/1 M4044 Eugene OR 22:34 0:01 5:28 7:16
2/4 F4549 vVeneta OR  24:55 2:21 7:49 8:02
3/4 F4549 sSpringfield OR 24:55 0:00 7:49 8:02
3/3 M2024 springfield OR 24:57 0:02 7:51 8:02
1/1 F1519 Eugene OR  25:04 0:07 7:58 8:04
1/1 M5559 Eugene OR  25:37 0:33 8:31 8:15
2/3 M5054 Creswell OR  25:53 0:16 8:47 8:20
3/3 M5054 sSpringfield OR 26:10 0:17 9:04 8:26
1/2 M6569 Eugene OR  26:10 0:00 9:04 8:26
2/2 M6569 Creswell OR 26:11 0:01 9:05 8:26
1/1 M6064 Veneta OR 28:34 2:23 11:28 9:12
4/4 F4549 Eugene OR 29:00 0:26 11:54 9:20
2/2 F2529 sSpringfield OR 30:13 1:13  13:07 9:44
1/1 F3539 Springfield oOR 30:17 0:04 13:11 9:45
1/1 F6569 Eugene OR  31:37 1:20 14:31 10:11
3/3 M3034 Myrtle Creek OR  33:18 1:41 16:12 10:43

10K Overall Results

Ag
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Div/Tot Div City St Time Tm Dif Tot Dif Pace
1/4 M3539 Eugene OR  34:53 5:37
1/2 F3034 Eugene OR 40:38 5:45 5:45 6:33
2/4 mM3539 sSpringfield OR 42:07 1:29 7:14 6:47
1/1 F4044 sSpringfield OR 42:57 0:50 8:04 6:55
1/2 M4549 Eugene OR  44:48 1:51 9:55 7:13
3/4 M3539 sSpringfield OR 46:02 1:14 11:09 7:25
1/1 F5054 Eugene OR  47:38 1:36 12:45 7:40

Eugene OR 48:46 1:08 13:53 7:51
2/2 M4549 Eugene OR  49:08 0:22 14:15 7:55
1/1 F2529 Eugene OR 49:30 0:22 14:37 7:58
2/2 F3034 Eugene OR 52:11 2:41 17:18 8:24
4/4 M3539 Eugene OR 53:39 1:28 18:46 8:39
1/1 F4549 Eugene OR 55:24 1:45 20:31 8:55



